

SB1015/663393/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1015
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 6, strike “permits” and substitute “license”; and in line 16, after “establishment;” insert “providing that a person who violates a certain law is subject to license revocation or suspension and a certain civil penalty imposed by the Board;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 22, after “(a)” insert “**(1)**”; strike beginning with the colon in line 22 down through “(2)” in line 25; and strike in their entirety lines 28 and 29 and substitute:

“(2) IF THE BOARD FINDS THAT A PERSON HAS VIOLATED A LAW RELATING TO LICENSING THE SALE OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES, THE BOARD MAY:

(I) REVOKE OR SUSPEND THE PERSON’S LICENSE;

(II) IMPOSE A CIVIL PENALTY NOT EXCEEDING \$1,000; OR

(III) BOTH REVOKE OR SUSPEND THE PERSON’S LICENSE AND IMPOSE A CIVIL PENALTY NOT EXCEEDING \$1,000.”

On page 5, in line 1, strike “(C)” and substitute “**(B)**”.